

Policies & Procedures Manual

Policy No. 2.7 (BP-Seton Fire Hall Lease Revenues)

Seton Fire Hall Lease Revenues

Purpose

The purpose of this policy is to classify the accounting treatment of any revenues generated by the lease of a portion of the Seton Valley Fire Hall to the BC Ambulance Service.

Policy

That revenue from the lease of Seton Fire Hall be allocated to the general operating fund of the Seton/Shalalth Fire Protection Local Service.

Approving Authority: Board	Page 1 of 1
Policy Name: Seton Fire Hall Lease	Policy No: 2.7
Revenues	
Date of Approval: June 25, 2001	Date of Amendment: March 25, 2013
Policies Superseded: No. 2.7	Related Enactments: N/A